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tng invitations received by private Indian organisations directly = from foreign organisations.

(c) Does not arise in view of the answer to
(a) above. Passport facilities, however, are granted by the Ministry of External Affairs in consultation with the other Ministries concerned.

SECOND BANDUNG CONFERENCE

/SHRI CHANDRA SHEKHAR: 3%-\
SHRIN. M. LINGAM:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to convene a Second Bandung Conference; and

(b) if so, who are the sponsors of this Conference?

THE PRIME MINISTER AND MINISTER
oP EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI
JAWAHARLAL NEHRU): (a) and (b) The idea of holding a second Bandung has been pursued by some Afro-Asian countries over the past few years. Recently some of the concerned countries, including India, have been sounded again in th's regard. The matter has not so far reached the sponsoring stage.

PUBLICITY MATERIAL ISSUED BY P.I.B.

301. SHRI DAHYABHAI V. PATEL: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) what steps are being taken by the Government to increase the nature and scope of Hindi publicity material;

(b) in how many Indian languages the Government are issuing tneir puDlicity material and the places from where it is being issued; and
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to Question* 1354

(c) what steps are being taken to see that publicity material is being issued in all the major Indian languages?

THe DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY ofF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (SHRI SHAM NATH): (a) It is proposed to expand and speed up the supply of Hindi publicity material by opening more distribution offices in Hindi-speaking regions which will be linked with the Headquarters of the Press Information Bureau by Hindi teleprinters.

(b) and (c) Publicity material is being issued in 12 Indian languages as detailed below: —

Language Place of issue
Mazrathi Bombay and Nagpur
Gujarati Bombay and Ahmedabad
Tamil Madray
Telegu Hyderabad
Kannada Bangalore
Malayalam Ernakulam
Bengali Caleutta
Assamese Ganhati
Qriva Curtack
Pur jabl Jullunc'ur
Hiagdi Nrw Delhi, Luckrew,

E Varanast, Jaipur, Patn
and Calzutta
Urde New Delhi, Jullandur am

Hyderabad.

There is at present no proposal to issue publicity material in any other Indian language.

IMPORT LICENCES FOR MOTOR VEHICLES AND
PARTS

302. SHRI DAHYABHAI V. PATEL: Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state tne value of import licences for (i) moior vehicles and (ii) automobile parts granted during the last two years 10
State Transport Undertakings, manufacturers of motor vehicles, manuiBC-turers of parts and components and dealers, respectively?

